
 
EDR COORDINATOR LIST 

 
 
DIRECTOR OF WORKPLACE RELATIONS 
Noelle Barrist Stern  
First Circuit Director of Workplace Relations  
Office of the Circuit Executive  
John Joseph Moakley U.S. Courthouse  
One Courthouse Way, Suite 3620  
Boston, MA 02210  
617-780-4359 
Noelle_Stern@ca1.uscourts.gov 

 
OFFICE OF JUDICIAL INTEGRITY 
Michael C. Henry 
Judicial Integrity Officer 
Thurgood Marshall Federal Judiciary Building 
One Columbus Circle, N.E., Room 7-100 
Washington, DC 20544 
202-502-1603 
Michael_henry@ao.uscourts.gov 

LOCAL EDR COORDINATORS 
 

Rachel Parker 
Training Coordinator and Case Manager  
U.S. Bankruptcy Court  
537 Congress Street, 2nd Floor 
Portland, ME 04101 
(207) 274-5961  
rparker@meb.uscourts.gov  
 
Jennifer Lyons, Chief Deputy 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court  
537 Congress Street, 2nd Floor 
Portland, ME 04101 
(207) 274-5964 
Jennifer_lyons@meb.uscourts.gov  
 

Michael Walker, Career Law Clerk to 
Magistrate Judge Karen F. Wolf 
U.S. District Court 
156 Federal Street 
Portland, ME 04101 
(207) 274-5150 
Michael_Walker@med.uscourts.gov 
 
Mary Withee 
Human Resources Specialist 
U.S. District Court 
202 Harlow Street, 3rd Floor 
Bangor, ME 04401 
(207) 922-6422 
Mary_withee@med.uscourts.gov 

 

mailto:Michael_henry@ao.uscourts.gov
mailto:Michael_Walker@med.uscourts.gov
mailto:Mary_withee@med.uscourts.gov

	EDR COORDINATOR LIST
	DIRECTOR OF WORKPLACE RELATIONS
	OFFICE OF JUDICIAL INTEGRITY

	LOCAL EDR COORDINATORS

